Re: Request for meeting with Joe Buscaino regar...

Subject: Re: Request for meeting with Joe Buscaino regarding San Pedro

Monument Signage

From: Lorena Parker < lparker@sanpedrobid.com>

Date: 01/16/2018 03:09 PM

To: Lidia Soto < lidia.soto@lacity.org >

CC: Sandra Ciaramitaro <sandra.ciaramitaro@lacity.org>, Jacob Haik

<jacob.haik@lacity.org>, Eric Eisenberg <ericeoban@gmail.com>, Gianine Rizzi
<grizzi@sanpedrobid.com>, Jonathan Williams president@sanpedrobid.com>

Jacob,

Can you please send me a few dates/times that work for you?

Thank you.

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

San Pedro Historic Waterfront

Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

On Tue, Jan 16, 2018 at 3:03 PM, Lidia Soto < lidia.soto@lacity.org wrote:

Hi Lorena,

My apologies for not getting back to you about this.

Jacob Haik (cc'd here) will be meeting with you on the Councilmember's behalf.

Please let me know what dates work best for you. Thank you.

Best, Lidia

Lidia Soto | Scheduler/Executive Assistant | Councilman Joe Buscaino

15th Council District | City of Los Angeles | 213.473.7015



On Fri, Jan 12, 2018 at 11:39 AM, Lorena Parker < lparker@sanpedrobid.com wrote:

Lidia.

Happy New Year! I would like to follow up on my November 7, 2017 request to schedule a meeting with Councilmember Busciano to discuss the San Pedro Monument Signs.

Please let us know when he is available to meet with us.

1 of 2 01/27/2018 03:50 PM

Thank you for your assistance.

Kind regards,

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

San Pedro Historic Waterfront

Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

On Tue, Nov 7, 2017 at 3:11 PM, Lorena Parker < lparker@sanpedrobid.com> wrote:

Lidia,

We have organized a committee to discuss the construction of a monument sign along Harbor Boulevard as an entrance to San Pedro. Eric Eisenberg is the chair of that committee. As a first step in this process, we would like to set up a meeting with Joe to discuss the possibility of partnering on this project.

Can you please provide us with a few dates/times that work for him?

Thank you for your assistance.

Best regards,

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

San Pedro Historic Waterfront

Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

2 of 2 01/27/2018 03:50 PM